FILED
January 09, 2018

EXHIBIT 284 Data Center
Missouri Public
Service Commission
November -Aprif May - October
Winter Winter Surmmer Summer
Customer First 30 All Therms First 30 All Therms

LAC Residential Rate Design Charge Therms over 30 Therms over 30

Current rate Design $ 19.50 $ 0.91686 $ - $ 03129 $ 0.15297
Using Direct Filed Billing Determinants
Staff's Direct Filed Rate Design S 26,00 S 0.16338 0.16338 0.16338 0.16338
Staff's Rate Design with a $17.00 customer charge S 17.00 S (.29587 0.29587 0.29587 0.29587
Staff's Rate Design with $22.00 customer charge S 22.00 S 022227 $§ 022227 S 0.22227 $§  0.22227
Using Stipulated Billing Determinants
Staff's Direct Filed Rate Design with Stipulated Usage s 2600 $ 016129 S 016129 $§ 016129 $§ 0.16129
Staff's Rate Design with $22.00 customer charge with Stip Usage $22.00 $ 022054 S 0.22054 S 0.22054 $  0.22054
Customer First 50 All Therms First 50 All Therms

Charge Therms over 50 Therms over 50
Staff's Incline Rate Design Alternative with a $26 customer charge s 26.00 $ 0.14516 0.17585 §  0.14516 0.17585
Staff's Incline Rate Design Alternative with a $22 customer charge $ 22.00 S 0.19849 0.24044 S 0.19849 0.24044
Current PGA $ 034611 $  0.59022 0.54708 0.54708
Company Proposed PGA S 047767 S 047767 S 047767 S 0.47767
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All other

Customer Charge  First 50 therms
therms
Staff's Incline Rate Design Alternative with a $26 customer charge S 26.00 S$ 0.14516 0.17585
Staff's Incline Rate Design Alternative with a $22 customer charge s 22.00 $§ 0.19849 0.24044
Current PGA Winter First 30 Therms $ 0.34611
Winter All Other Therms $ 0.59022
Summer All Therms S 0.54708
Company Proposed PGA s 0.47767
Bill Impacts Using Staff Revenue Requirement with PGA and Stipulated Billing Determinants
Bill Diff.
Incline Alt. with Incline Alt. with Beween

Usage Range
1to 10
1ito 20
21to 30
31t0 50
51to 100
101 t0 150
151 t0 200
- 201 to 300
301 to 400
401 to 500
501 to 600
Over 600

High End of
Range

10

20

30

50

100

150

200

300

400

500

600

650

January Bill
Distribution

10,571

7,193

7,798

20,461

126,010

186,156

124,569

87,135

20,549

6,481

2,383

2,070

Current Bill
with PGA

W A s s e i i i

32.13
44.76
57.39
69.19
98.70
128.22
157.73
216.75
275.77
334.79
39381
42333

$26 Customer

Charge

e i

32.23
38.46
44.68
57.14
89.82
122.49
155.17
220.52
285.87
351.23
416.58
449.25

422 Customer

Charge

W e A U e i

20f13

28.76
35.52
42.28
55.81
91.71
127.62
163.52
235.34
307.15
378.96
450.77
486.67

Bi

|l Diff. Beween Current and

Current and $26  $22

N0 n

0.10 $ {3.37)
{6.30) S {9.24)
(12.70) $  (15.10)
(12.05) §  (13.39)
(8.89) $ {6.99)
(5.72) (0.60)
{2.56} § 5.80
3.77 § 18.59
10,10 §  31.38
1643 $ 4417
2276 S 56.95
2593 $ 63.35




High End of February Bill
Usage Range Range Distribution
1to 10 10 10,826
11 to 20 20 6,861
21to 30 ’ 30 7,292
31to 50 50 20,343
51 to 100 100 136,058
101to 150 150 213,017
151 to 200 200 122,063
201 to 300 300 67,486
301 to 400 400 13,049
401 to 500 500 3,542
501 to 600 600 1,272
Over 600 650 1,205

High End of March Bill

Usage Range Range Distribution

11010 10 13,980
11to 20 20 13,055
21to 30 30 17,370
31to 50 50 58,222
51to 100 100 265,959
101 to 150 150 161,192
151 to 200 200 50,919
201 to 300 300 19,077
301 to 400 400 2,801
401 to 500 500 781
501 to 600 600 243
Gver 600 650 255

Current Bill

W An

With PGA

32.13
44.76
57.39
69.19
98.70
128.22
157.73
216.75
27577
334.79
393.81
423.33

Current Bill
With PGA

LW D e W n

32,13
44.76
57.39
69.19
98.70
128.22
157.73
216.75
275.77
334.79
393.81
423.33

Incline Alt. with
$26 Customer

Incline Alt. with
$22 Customer

Charge Charge

S 32.23 3§ 28.76
$ 38.46 S 35.52
S 44.68 S 42.28
$ 57.14 $ 55.81
S 89.82 S 91.71
S 122.49 $ 127.62
S 155.17 $ 163.52
k) 22052 S 235.34
S 285.87 S 307.15
§ 351.23 S 378.96
) 416,58 S 450.77
S 449.25 § 486.67
Incline Alt. with Incline Alt. with
$26 Customer 522 Customer
Charge Charge

$ 3223 $ 28.76
s 38.46 S 35.52
S 44.68 § 42.28
$ 57.14 $ 55.81
S 89.82 § 91.71
) 122.49 § 127.62
S 155.17 § 163.52
S 22052 § 235.34
S 28587 § 307.15
S 351.23 S 378.96
) 416.58 S 450.77
s 449.25 $ 486.67
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Bill Diff. Beween
Current and $26

W D0 a0 0 An

0.10
(6 30

)
)
(12 05)
)
}
)

Bill Diff. Beween
Current and 526

W o An A e s

0.10
(6.30)
(12.70)
(12.05)
(8.89)
(5.72)
{2.56)
3.77
10.10
16.43
22.76
25.93

Bill Diff.

Beween
Current and
$22
S (3.37)
S (9.24)
S {15.20)
S (13.29)
) {6.99)
S {0.60)
s 5.80
$ 18.59
$ 3138
s 44,17
$ 5695
3 63.35
Bill Diff.
Beween
Current and
$22
) {3.37}
S {9.24)
3 (15.10)
S {13.39)
$ (6.99)
$ {0.60)
$ 5.80
s 18.59
$ 3138
s 44.17
S 56.85
S 63.35



High End of April Bill

Usage Range Range
1to 10 10
1110 20 20
21t0 30 30
311050 50
51to 10C 100
101 to 150 150
151 to 200 200
201 to 300 300
301 to 400 400
401 to 500 500
501 to 600 600
Over 600 650
High End of
Usage Range Range
1to 10 10
11to0 20 20
21to 30 . 30
31to 50 50
51to 100 100
101 to 150 150
153 1o 200 200
201 to 300 300
301 to 400 400
401 to 500 500
501 to 600 600
Over 600 650

Distribution

22,362
30,511
49,964
157,886
260,656
44,214
7,641
2,838
515
169

97

153

May Bill
Distribution
68,445
160,414
172,337
146,258
43,955
3,759
1,002
716
383
203
136
196

W At A AN n i n

Current Bill
With PGA

32.13

- 44.76

57.39

69.19

98.70
128,22
157.73
216.75
275.77
334.79
393.81
423.33

Current Bill
With PGA

W A A i s s e e

28.10
36.70
45.30
59.30
94.30
129.31
164.31
234.31
304.32
374.32
444.33
479.33

Incline Alt. with
$26 Customer

Charge

W s n i n

32.23
38.46
44.68
57.14
89.82
122.49
155.17
220.52
285.87
351.23
416.58
449.25

Incline Alt. with
%26 Customer

Charge

AN WA W A i An i

32.23
38.46
44.68
57.14
89.82
122.49
155.17
220.52
285.87
351.23
416.58
449.25

Incline Alt. with
$22 Customer
Charge
28.76
35.52
42.28
55.81
91.71
127.62
163.52
235.34
307.15
378.96
450.77
486.67

W v ! v n

Incline Alt. with
$22 Customer
Charge
28.76
35,52
42.28
55.81
91.71
127.62
163.52
235.34
307.15
378.96
450.77
486.67

RO VN VTV N ) A Vg i ¥ SRV B B 5 B ¥ Vs |
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Bill Diff. Beween
Current and $26

RV Ve T ¥ Y R I Vo N Vo B Vo A s Y IR Vi

0.10
{(6.30)
{12.70)
(12.05)
(8.89)
(5.72)
{2.56)
3.77
10.10
16.43
22.76
25.93

Bill Diff. Beween
Current and $26

R R T, B T Vo B W Y Y B "2 P2 I P S Ve B V]

4.13

1.76
{0.61)
{2.186)
(4.49)
(6.81)
{9.14)
(13.79)
(18.44)
(23.10)
(27.75)
{30.08)

Bill Diff.
Beween
Current and
$22
{3.37)
{5.24}
(15.10)
{13.39)
(6.99)
{0.60)
5.80
18.59
31.38
44.17
56.95
63.35
Bill Diff.
Beween
Current and
522

D W e

0.66
(1.18)
(3.01)
(3.49)
(2.59)
(1.65)
(0.78)
1.02
2.83
4.63
6.44
7.34

Wi nn



Usage Range
1to 10
11to 20
21to 30
31to 50
51tc 100
101 to 150
15110 200
20110 300
301 to 400
401 to 500
501 to 600
Over 600

Usage Range
1to 10
111020
211030
31to 50
51to 100
101 to 150
151 to 200
201 to 300
301to 400
401 to 500
501 to 600
Over 600

High End of June Bill

Range
10
20
30

50

100
150
200
300
400
500
600
650

High End of
Range

10

20

30

50

100

150

200

300

400

500

600

650

Distribution
118,099
240,377
151,500
69,520
10,916
1,728
926
855
322
126
62
64

July Bill
Distribution
193,841
279,264
87,188
23,792
4,862
1,044
400
270
58
17
13
17

Current Bill
With PGA
28.10
36.70
45.30
58.30
94.30
12631
164.31
234.31
304.32
374.32
444.33
479.33

R T Y Y R Y B Vo Py W Y

Current Bill
With PGA
23.10
36.70
45.30
59.30
94.30
129.31
164.31
234,31
304.32
374.32
444.33
479.33

LT O Vs B B IR 0 BV IR 2R T i 70 S T L Vs

Incline Alt. with
$26 Customer
Charge

W dn At 0 An n

Incline Alt. with

Charge

32.23
38.46
44.68
57.14
89.82
122.49
155.17
220.52
285.87
351.23
416.58
449.25

v W W AN N

Incline Alt. with
$22 Customer

28.76
35.52
42.28
55.81
91.71
127.62
163.52
235.34
307.15
378.96
450.77
486.67

Incline Alt. with

$26 Customer  $22 Customer
Charge Charge

) 32.23 § 28.76
S 38.46 S 35.52
S 44.68 § 42.28
s 57.14 § 5581
S 89.82 § 91.71
s 12249 S 127.62
S 155.17 § 163.52
S 22052 & 235.34
S 28587 S 307.15
S 351.23 § 378.96
S 416.58 $ 450.77
S 44925 $ 486.67
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Bill Diff. Beween
Current and $26

RTA N Vo B ¥ Vs Y RV I Vo S Vs BV SV R VR VY

4.13
1.76
(0.61)
(2.16)
{4.49)
(6.81)
(5.14)
(13.79)
(18.44)
(23.10)
{27.75)
(30.08)

Bill Diff. Beween
Current znd $26

WA s n

2.13

1.76
(0.61)
(2.16)
(4.49)
(6.81)
(9.14)
{13.79)
(18.44)
(23.10)
(27.75)
(30.08)

Bill Diff.
Beween
Current and
$22

0.66
{1.13)
(3.01)
{3.49)
{2.59)
(1.69)
(0.78})
1.02
2.83
4.63
6.44
7.34

R R Y R LR VL A Vo N R Vo N U RV, NV N 7

Bill Diff.
Beween
Current and
522

$ 0.66
S (1.18)
s {3.01)
S (3.49)
S {2.59)
$ (1.69)
S (0.78)
S 1.02
5 2.85
S 463
S 6.44
s 7.34



High End of August Bill

Usage Range Range Distribution

1to10 10 223,098
ilto 20 20 275,021
21to30 30 69,546
31t0 50 50 16,856
51 to 100 100 3,499
101 to 150 150 655
151 to 200 200 260
201 to 300 300 161
301 to 400 400 39
401 to 500 500 20
501 to 600 600 10
QOver 600 650 16

High End of September Bill
Usage Range Range Distribution

11010 10 179,582
11to 20 20 266,662
21to 30 30 85,466
31to 50 50 24,488
51 to 100 100 4,674
101 te 150 150 1,197
151 to 200 200 646
201 to 300 300 634
301 to 400 400 231
401 to 500 500 101
501 to 600 600 45
Over 600 650 40

DN n

Current Bill
With PGA

28.10
36.70
45.30
59.30
94.30
12931
164.31
234.31
30432
374.32
444.33
479.33

Current Bill
With PGA

W AN A DWW n o n

28.10
36.70
45.30
59.30
94.30
129.31
164.31
234.31
304.32
374.32
444.33
479.33

Incline Alt. with
$26 Customer
Charge

L A0 A A A AN AN AN A s

Incline Alt. with
$26 Customer
Charge

4t W e AN N

Charge

32.23
38.46
44.68
57.14
89.82
122.49
155.17
220.52
285.87
351.23
416.58
44925

Yy s n

Charge

32.23
38.46
44.68
57.14
£89.82
122.49
155.17
220.52
285.87
351.23
416.58
449.25

W s A A A W i D

60f13

Incline Alt. with
422 Customer

28.76
35.52
42.28
55.81
91.71
127.62
163.52
235.34
307.15
378.96
450.77
486.67

Incline Alt. with
$22 Customer

28.76
35.52
42.28
55.81
91.71
127.62
163.52

235.34

307.15
378.96
450.77
486.67

Bil! Diff. Beween
Current and 526

Wi nin

4.13

(23.10)
(27.75)
(30.08)

Bill Diff. Beween
Current and $26

$

R Y Y Y o Y Vs RV B "2 0 72 B V) B V)

4.13

Bill Diff.
Beween
Current and

$22
S
$
$
s
$
s
$
$
s
$
$

$

0.66
(1.18)
(3.01)
(3.49)
(2.59)
{1.69)
(0.78)
1.02
2.83
4.63
6.44
7.34

Bill Diff.
Beween
Current and

$22

TR T 74 S 0 Vs B 0 SV "L I T2 A Vo L VR ¥

0.66
{1.18)
{3.01)
(3.49)
(2.59)
(1.69)

{0.78)
1.02
2.83
4.63
6.44
7.34



High End of October Bill
Usage Range Range Distribution
1to 10 10 158,741
11to 20 20 262,651
21to 30 30 107,193
31to 50 50 45,183
5110100 100 10,569
101 to 150 150 1,185
15110 200 200 522
201 to 300 300 513
301 to 400 400 268
401 to 500 500 175
501 to 600 600 122
Over 600 650 146

High End of November Bill

Usage Range Range Distribution

1to 10 10 66,736
11to 20 20 132,815
21to 30 30 121,474
31to 50 50 145,469
51to0 100 100 107,093
101 to 150 150 13,680
151 to 200 200 2,666
201 to 300 300 1,080
301 to 400 400 239
401 to 500 500 108
501 te 600 600 64
Over 600 650 117

i n

Current Bill
With PGA

28.10
36.70
45.30
59.30
94.30
129.31
164.31
234.31
304.32
374.32
444.33
479.33

Current Bill
With PGA

RV T L E R "1 T R Vs B Vs B O Vs Vs

32.13
44.76
57.29
69.19
98.70
128.22
157.73
216.75
275.77
334.79
393.81
423.33

Incline Alt. with
$26 Customer
Charge

WA AN

Incline Alt. with

Charge

32.23
38.46
44.68
57.14
89.82
122.49
155.17
220.52
285.87
351.23
416.58
449.25

RPN Vs I Vo B V5 B Ve BV IR Vo B Vo B Pl Vi A V) R Vo

Incline Alt. with
$22 Customer

28.76
35.52
42.28
55.81
91.71
127.62
163.52
235.34
307.15
378.96
450,77
486.67

Incline Alt. with

$26 Customer  $22 Customer
Charge Charge

S 3223 § 28.76
$ 38.46 $ 35.52
S 4468 $ 42.28
$ 57.14 % 55.81
S 8982 $ 91.71
s 122.49 $ 127.62
S 15517 § 163.52
$ 22052 § 235.34
S 285.87 $ 307.15
S 351.23 § 378.96
$ 416.58 $ 450.77
$ 449.25 $ 486.67

7ofl3

Bill Biff.
Beween

Bill Diff. Beween Current and
Currentand $26 $22

W e e n

413 S 0.66
1.76 §$ {1.18)
{0.61} S {3.01)
{2.16) S {3.49)
{4.49) § (2.59)
{6.81) § {1.69)
(9.14) $  (0.78)
{13.79) § 102
{18.44) § 2.83
{23.10) $ 4.63
{27.75) & 6.44
{30.08) & 7.34
Bill Biff.
Beween

Bill Diff. Beween Current and
Current and $26 $22

NN n

010 $  (3.37)
(630) $  (9.24)
{(12.70) §  (15.10)
(12.05) $  (13.39)
(8.89) $  (6.99)
(572) $  (0.60)
(2.56) $ 5.80

377 § 18.59
10.10 5 31.38
16.43 5 44.17
22.76 % 56.95
2593 § 63.35



Usage Range
1to 10

11 to 20
21to 30
31to 50
51 to 100
101 to 150
15110 200
201to 300
301 1o 400
401 to 500
501 to 600
Over 600

High End of
Range

10

20

30

50

100

150

200

300

400

500

600

650

December Bill
Distribution
13,276
11,475
13,267
45,703
185,052
160,461
81,680
48,011
10,078
3,010
1,167
1,059

Current Bill
With PGA

W W s e n

32.13
44.76
57.39
69.19
98.70

128.22

157.73

216.75

275.77

334.79

393.81

423.33

Incline Alt. with

Incline Alt. with

$26 Customer  $22 Customer

Charge Charge
s 3223 S 28.76
S 3846 S 35.52
S 44,68 § 42,28
S 57.14 § 55.81
S 89.82 S 91.71
S 122.49 § 127.62
S 155.17 S 163.52
S 220.52 § 235.34
s 285.87 § 307.15
$ 351.23 ¢ 378.96
s 416.58 S 450.77
s 449.25 S 486.67
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Bill Diff. Beween
Current and $26
0.1¢ S
(6.30) $
(12.70) &
(12.05) §
(8.89) s
(5.72) $
{2.56) $

AN i o n

3.77
10.10
16.43
22.76
25.93

Bill Diff.
Beween
Current and

$22

A 0N

(3.37)
(9.24)
{15.10)
(13.39)
(6.99)
(0.60)
5.80
18.59
3138
44.17
56.95
63.35



Staff's Direct Filed Rate Design
Staff's Direct Filed Rate Design with $22 customer charge
Current PGA  Winter First 30 Therms
Winter All Other Therms
Summer All Therms
Company Proposed PGA

Customer

Charge
S  26.00
S 2200

Bill Impacts Using Staff Revenue Requirement with PGA and Stipulated Billing Determinants

{fsage
Range
1toiC

11 t0 20
21to 30
31to 50
51to 100
101 to 150
151 to 200
201t0 300
301 to 400
401 to 500
501 o 600
Over 600

Usage
Range
ito 10
11to 20
21to 30
31to 50
51 to 100
101 to 150
151 t0 200
201 to 300
301 to 400
401 to 500
501 to 600
Over 600

High
End of
Range
10
20
30
50
100
150
200
300
400
500
600
650

High
End of
Range
10
20
30
50
100
150
200
300
400
500
600
650

January Bl

Distribution

10,571
7,193
7,798
20,461
126,010
186,156
124,569
87,139
20,549
6,481
2,383
2,070

February Bill
Distribution

10,826

6,861

7,292

20,343

136,058

213,017

122,063

67,486

13,049

3,542

1,272

1,205

Current Bill
With PGA

R R T RV R Y 3 TV R T R PN, ST, Y

32,13
44.76
57.39
69.19
98.70
128,22
157.73
216.75
275.77
334.79
393.81
423.33

Current Bill
With PGA

Vr 4 W Y W N W

32.13
44.76
57.39
69.19
98.70
128.22
157.73
216,75
275.77
334.75
393.81
423.33

$26
Customer
Charge
32.39
38.78
45.17
57.95
89.90
121.84
153.7¢9
217.69
281.58
345.48
4(9.38
441.32

RV T T S Vo NV N VN T R T S N T SR T ST,

$26
Customer

[
=
o
-
g
[4+]

32.3%
38.78
45.17
57.95
89.90
121.84
153.79
217.69
281,58
345.48
409.38
441.32

W U A U

9of13

- 822

Customer
Charge
28.98
35.96
42.95
56.91
91.82
126.73
161.64
231.46
301.28
371.10
440.93
475.84

R T R T e VR e W R T R VoA 7 T S 7Y

§22
Customer
Charge
28.98
35.96
42.95
56.91
91.82
126.73
161.64
231.46
301.28
371.10
440.93
475.84

R e Vo Y R A R VAR T, N T A Ty

Volumetric
Rate

$ 016129
S 0.22054
5 034611
$  0.59022
$  0.54708
S 0.47767
Bill Diff.
Beween
Current and
526

S 0.26
$ {5.98)
S (12.22)
S {11.25)
$ (8.81)
s (6.37)
$ (3.93)
$ 0.94
$ 5.81
S 10.69
5 15.56
$ 18.00
Bill Diff.
Beween
Current and
$26

$ 0.26
S (5.98}
$ {12.22)
$ (11.25)
5 (8.81)
5 (6.37)
$ (3.93)
$ 0.94
5 5.81
$ 10.69
$ 15.56
s 18.00

Bill Diff.
Beween
Current and
$22
S (3.15)
S {8.80)
) (14.44)
S (12.28)
$ (6.88)
S (1.48)
s 3.92
s 14.71
S 25.51
s 36.31
S 47.11
$§ 5251
Bill Diff.
Beween
Current and
522
S (3.15)
$ {8.80)
$  (14.44)
) {12.28)
s (6.88)
$ {1.48)
S 3.92
5 14.71
S 25.51
S 36.31
$ 4711
S 52.51




Usaga
Range
1to 10
11to 20
21ito 30
31to 50
51 to 100
101 to 150
151to 200
201 to 300
301 to 400
401 to 500
501 to 600
Cver 600

Usage
Range
ito 10
11to 20
21t030
31to 50
51 to 100
101 to 150
151 to 200
201 to 300
301 to 400
401 to 500
501 to 600
QOver 600

Usage
Range
1to 10
1l1to 20
211030
31to 50
51 to 100
101 to 150
151 to 200
201 to 300
301 to 400
401 to 500
501 to 600
Over 600

High
End of
Range
10
20
30
50
100
150
200
300
400
500
600
650

High

March Bill
Distribhution

13,980
13,055
17,370
58,222

265,959

161,192
50,919
19,077

2,801
781
243
255

End of April Bill

Range
10
20
30
50

100
150
200
300
400
500
600
650

High
End of
Range
10
20
30
50
100
150
200
300
400
500
600
650

Distribution

22,362
30,511
49,964

157,886

260,656
44,214

7,641
2,838
515
169
97
153

May Bill
Distribution

68,445
160,414
172,337
146,258

43,955

3,759
1,002
716
383
203
136
196

Current Bill
With PGA
32.13
44.76
57.39
69.19
98.70
128.22
157.73
216.75
275.77
334.79
393.81
423.33

e

W 1 A A O -

Current Bill
With PGA
3213
44.76
57.39
69.19
§8.70
128,22
157.73
216.75
275.77
334.79
393.81
423.33

W U Ur W W 0 e

Current Bill
With PGA
28.10
36.70
45.30
59.30
94.30
129.31
164.31
234.31
304.32
374.32
444.33
479.33

Ty T Ve B T I Vs S R 7 N T 75 R, W W R T

$26
Customer
Charge
32.39
38.78
45.17
57.95
89.90
121.84
153.79
217.69
281.58
345.48
409.38
4431.32

BT I T e ¥ R R VR "L 7o N Vo N T, VS

$26
Customer
Charge
32.39
38.78
45.17
57.95
89.90
121.84
153.79
217.69
281.58
345.48
409.38
441,32

AN WU A e

$26
Customer
Charge
32.39
38.78
45,17
57.95
89.90
121.84
153,79
217.69
281.58
345.48
409.38
441.32

10 0f 13

L D i

$22
Customer
Charge
28.98
35.96
42.95
56.91
91.82
126.73
161,64
231.46
301.28
371.10
440.93
475.84

BT T e Ve B Y B L I T B Vo Py B Vo B 75 e ¥,

$22
Customer

(@]
=
o
-
hois]
[}

28.98
35.96
42.95
56.91
91.82
126,73
161.64
231.46
301.28
371.10
440.93
475.84

s W W e

$22
Customer
Charge
28.98
35.96
42,95
56.91
91.82
126.73
161.64
231.46
301.28
371.10
440.93
475.84

BT P B ¥ A VU T2 R ¥ O 5 V) S A ¥ S

Bill Diff.

- Beween

Current and
526

s 0.26
$ {5.98)
S (12,22}
S {11.25)
S (8.81)
S (6.37)
S (3.93)
S 0.94
5 5.81
S 10.69
$ 15.56

5 18.00
Bili Diff.
Beween
Current and

0.26
{5.98)
{12.22)
(11.25)
(8.81)
(6.37)
{3.93)
094
5.81
10.69
15.56
18.00
Bill Diff.
Beween
Current and
$26

VW W e
o

4.29

2.08
(0.13)
(1.35)
(4.41)
(7.46)
(10.52)
(16.62)
(22,73}
(28.84)
{34.95)
(38.01)

W W W W W W A

Bill Diff.
Beween
Current and
§22

S {3.15)
S (8.80)
S (14.44)
S {12.28)
S (6.88)
S (1.48)
s 3.92
5 14.71
5 25.51
S 36.31
S 47.11
s 52.51
Bill Diff.

Beween

Current and
822

$ {3.15)
s {8.80)
$  (14.44)
S  (12.28)
S (6.88)
5 (1.48)
S 3.92
S 14.71
S 25.51
5 36.31
5 47.11
S 52.51
Bill Diff.
Beween
Current and
522

5 0.88

$ (0.74)
S {2.35)
s (2.39)
S (2.48)
$ (2.57)
S {2.67)
S (2.85)
5 (3.03)
$ (3.22)
$ {3.40}
35 (3.49)



Usage
Range
1to 10
il1to 20
21t0 30
31to 50
51 to 100
101 to 150
151 to 200
201 to 300
301 to 400
401 to 500
501 to 600
Over 600

Usage
Range
1teo 10
11to 20
211030
31to 50
51 to 100
101 to 150
151 to 200
201 to 300
301 to 400
401 to 500
501 to 600
Over 600

Usage
Range
1to 10
11to 20
21 to 30
31to 50
51to 100
101 to 150
151 to 200
201 to 300
301 to 400
401 to 500
501 to 600
Over 600

High
End of June Bill
Range Distribution
10 118,099
20 240,377
30 151,900
50 69,520
100 10,916
150 1,728
200 926
300 855
400 322
500 126
600 62
650 64
High
End of July Bill
Range Distribution
10 193,841
20 279,264
30 87,188
50 23,792
100 4,862
150 1,044
200 400
300 270
400 58
500 17
600 13
650 17
High
End of August Bill
Range Distribution
10 223,098
20 275,021
30 69,546
50 16,856
10 3,499
150 655
200 260
300 161
400 35
500 20
600 10
650 16

Current Bill
With PGA
28.10
36.70
45.30
59.30
94.30
129.31
164.31
234,31
304.32
374.32
444.33
479.33

Vr 1 W Uy A AN

Current Bill
With PGA
28.10
36.70
45.30
59.30
94.30
129.31
164.31
234,31
304,32
374.32
444.33
479,33

W 3 12 W AW 0 0 W N

Curraent Bill
With PGA
28,10
36.70
45.30
59.30
94.30
129.31
164.31
23431
304.32
374.32
444,33
479.33

A N A D

$26
Customer
Charge
32.39
38.78
45,17
57.95
89.90
121.84
153.79
217.69
281.58
345.48
409.38
441.32

AW W AN D A S e W 4 W U

526
Customer

0
-
n
]
o
[

32.39
38.78
45.17
57.95
89.90
121.84
153.79
217.69
281.58
345.48
409.38
441,32

W N

526
Customer
Charge
32.39
38.78
45.17
57.95
89.90
121.84
153.79
217.69
281.58
345.48
409.38
441.32

[1ofi3

W Ao W W D D D A W U W

$22
Customer
Charge
28.98
35.96
42.95
56.91
91.82
126.73
161.64
231.46
301.28
371.10
440.93
475.84

G U U U A AN W W e s

$22
Customer
Charge
28.98
35.96
42.95
56.91
91.82
126.73
161.64
231.46
301.28
371.10
440.93
475.84

W Uy AN 4 A W e U

$22
Customer
Charge
28.98
35.96
42.95
56.91
91.82
126.73
161.64
231.46
301.28
371.10
440.93
475.84

R T ¥ Y R R T VN VN 7 T S T N

Bill Diff.
Beween
Current and
$26
4.29
2.08
{0.13})
{(1.35)
{4.41)
(7.46)
{10.52)
{16.62)
{22.73)
(28.834)
{34.95)
(38.01)
Biil Diff.
Beween
Current and
S26

R Y o Y VR 5 T 7 O, N N S S S Y

S 4.29
$ 2.08
$ {0.13)
$ (1.35)
S (4.41)
s (7.46)
$  {10.52)
$ (16.62)
3 (22.73)
$ (28.84)
S (34.95)
S {38.01})
Bill Diff.
Beween
Current and

429
2.08
(0.13)
(1.35)
(4.41)
(7.46)
(10.52)
(16.62)
{22.73)
(28.84)
{34.95)
{38.01)

A R TRV SR R VAT N AT S 41
: o

Bill Diff.
Beween
Current and
$22

$ 0.88
s {0.74)
S {2.35)
S (2.39)
$ (2.48)
$ (2.57)
$ (2.67)
$ (2.85)
] {3.03)
$ (3.22)
S (3.40)
5 (3.49)
Bill Diff.
Beween
Current and
$22

$ 0.88

$ {0.74)
$ (2.35)
S {2.39)
5 (2.48)
$ {2.57)
s {2.67)
$ (2.85)
$ (3.03)
3 {3.22)
$ (3.40)
S (3.49)
Bill Diff.
Beween
Current and
$22

s 0.88
$ {0.74)
{2.35)
(2.39)
(2.48)
(2.57)
{(2.67)
{2.85)
(3.03)
(3.22)
{3.40)
(3.49)

W s 0 e A



Usage
Range
1t0 10
11t0 20
211030
31to 50
51 to 100
101 to 150
151to 200
201 to 300
301 to 400
401 to 500
501 to 600
Over 600

Usage
Range
1t010
11t0 20
21 to 30
31to 50
51to 100
101 t0 150
151 to 200
201 to 300
301 0 400
401 to 500
501 to 600
Over 600

Usage
Range
1to 10
11t020
2ito 30
31to 50
51t0 100
101t0 150
151 to 200
201 to 300
301 to 400
401 to 500
501 to 600
Over 600

High September

End of Bill
Range Distribution
10 179,582
20 266,662
30 85,466
50 24,488
100 4,674
150 1,197
200 646
300 634
400 231
500 101
600 45
650 40
High

End of October Bill
Range Distribution

10 159,741
20 262,651
30 107,193
50 45,183
100 10,569
150 1,185
200 522
300 513
400 268
500 175
600 122
650 146

High November

End of Bill
Range Distribution
10 66,736
20 132,815
30 121,474
50 145,469
100 107,093
150 13,680
200 2,666
300 1,080
400 239
500 108
600 64
650 117

Current Bift
With PGA

W o i W 0 U

28.10
36.70
45.30
59.30
94.30
129.31
164.31
234.31
304.32
374.32
444.33
479.33

Current Bill
With PGA

WA i W U W W A i W

28.10
36.70
45.30
58.30
94.30
129.31
i64.31
234.31
304.32
374.32
444.33
479.33

Current Bilf
With PGA

Lr W U A W A A0 A i U A

32.13
44,76
57.39
69,19
98.70
128.22
157.73
216,75
275,77
334,79
393.81
423,33

e e

526
Customer
Charge
32.39
38.78
45.17
57.95
89.90
121.84
153,79
217.69
281.58
345.48
409.38
441.32

W N

826
Customer
Charge
32.39
38.78
45.17
57.95
89.90
121.84
153.79
217.69
281.58
345.48
409.38
441.32

526
Customer
Charge
32.39
38.78
45,17
57.95
89.90
121.84
153.79
217.69
281.58
345.48
409.38
441.32

12 0f 13

W A s N 0y 0 W

$22

Customer
Charge

W N AR N U N N U A

522

28.98
35.96
42.95
56.91
91.82
126,73
161.64
231.46
301.28
371.10
440.93
475.84

Customer
Charge

R T A T A 0 A T R VAR 7 N 7 R Vo i 7 T ¥R

522

28.98
35.96
42.95
56.91
91.82
126.73
161.64
231.46
301.28
371.10
440.93
475.84

Customer
Charge

LWr W W o W 4

28.98
35.96
42.95
56.91
51.82
126,73
161.64
231.46
301.28
371.10
440.93
475.84

Bill Diff, Bill Diff,

Beween Beween
Currentand Currentand
526 $22

S 429 $§ 0.88
5 2.08 § (0.74)
$ {0.13) $ (2.35)
$ (1.35) 3 (2.39)
S {4.41) S (2.48)
$ (7.46) $ (2.57)
S (10.52) § {(2.67)
8 {16.62) $ (2.85)
3 {22.73) § {3.03)
5 (28.84) S (3.22)
S (34.95) 5 (3.40)
S (38.01) $ {3.49)
Bill Diff. Bill Diff.
Beween Beween
Currentand Current and
526 522

S 429 § 0.88
5 2.08 ¢ {0.74)
S (0.13) 5 (2.35)
S {1.35) & {(2.39)
S (4.41) S {2.48)
5 {7.46) § {2.57)
S (10.52) S (2.67)
S {16.62} S {2.85)
s {22.73) & (3.03}
5 (28.84) S {(3.22)
S (34.95) S (3.40)
s {(38.01) $ {3.49)
Bill Diff. Bill Diff.
Beween Beween
Currentand Current and
826 $22

S 026 § {3.15)
S (5.98) 5 (8.80)
S {12.22} S {14.44)
S {11.25) & (12.28)
5 {8.81) $ (6.88)
S (6.37) 5 (1.48)
) {3.93) § 3.92
S 094 § 14,71
5 581 § 2551
S 10.69 5 36.31
S 15.56 § 4711
S 18.00 § 5251



Bill Diff, Bill Diff.

High DPecember 526 522 Beween Beween

Usage End of Bill Current Bill Customer Customer Currentand Current and
Range Range Distribution WithPGA  Charge Charge 526 $22

1to 10 10 13,276 S 3243 § 3239 5 2898 § 0.26 S (3.15)
1ito 20 20 11,475 $ 4476 & 3878 & 3596 § {5.58) $ (8.80)
21to 30 30 13,267 S 5739 § 4517 & 4295 § (12.22) § (14.44)
31to 50 50 45,703 § 89.19 S 5795 § 5691 § (11.25) 5 {12.28)
51 to 100 100 185,052 § 98.70 § 8990 5§ 9182 § (8.81) $ {6.88)
101 to 150 150 160,461 § 128.22 § 12184 S 12673 S {6.37) (1.48)
151 to 200 200 81,680 § 15773 § 153.79 $ 16164 § (3.93) § 3.92
201 t0 300 300 48,011 § 21675 5 217.69 § 23146 S 094 S 14.71
30110 400 400 10,078 5 275.77 S 28158 S 301.28 S 581 § 2551
401 to 500 500 3,010 § 33479 S 34548 S 371.10 S 10.69 S 36.31
501 to 600 600 1,167 § 39381 $ 409.38 S§ 44093 § 1556 S 47.11
Gver 600 650 1,059 § 42333 5 44132 5 47584 S 18.00 $ 52,51
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